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2014 National Conference for Regional Associations 

July 28‐30 ♦ San Diego, CA 
Participants: 118 
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Director	of	Member	Engagement	
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Graystone	Consulting	
garry.bridgeman@msgraystone.com 
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rbrown@philanthropynewyork.org 
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Director	
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kelly.brown@d5coalition.org 
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Posiba,	Inc.	
amie@posiba.com 
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Director	of	Communications	&	Membership	
Southern	California	Grantmakers	
amanda@socalgrantmakers.org 
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Communications	&	Grants	Manager	
Southern	California	Grantmakers	
alexandra@socalgrantmakers.org 
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Relations	
Southeastern	Council	of	Foundations	
dena@secf.org 
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jchinn@ncg.org 
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CEO	
Philanthropy	Northwest	
jclarke@philanthropynw.org 
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Director	of	Member	&	External	Relations	
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President	&	Chief	Executive	Officer	
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copeland@washingtongrantmakers.org 
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CEO	
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Manager	of	Strategic	Philanthropy	
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Member	Services	Director	
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Vice	President,	Indiana	Philanthropy	Alliance/Director	
of	GIFT	Program	
Indiana	Philanthropy	Alliance	
rdorsa@inphilanthropy.org 
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President	
Draper	Consulting	Group	
ldraper@drapergroup.com 
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CEO‐	Founder	
Posiba,	Inc.	
elizabeth@posiba.com 
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Deb	Dubin	
CEO	&	President	
Gateway	Center	for	Giving	
deb.dubin@centerforgiving.org 

Barbara	Edmond	
President	
Maine	Philanthropy	Center	
barbara@mainephilanthropy.org 

Christine	Essel	
President	
Southern	California	Grantmakers	
chris@socalgrantmakers.org	

Shiho	Fuyuki	
Member	Services	Manager	
Mission	Investors	Exchange	
sfuyuki@missioninvestors.org 

Karen	M.	Freeman	
Director	of	Operations	&	Special	Projects	
Southern	California	Grantmakers	
karen@socalgrantmakers.org 

Cathy	Frey	
Executive	Director	
New	Mexico	Association	of	Grantmakers	
ccfrey@wisc.edu 

Nina	Gantcheva	
Manger	of	Strategic	Philanthropy	
The	Foundation	Center	
ngg@foundationcenter.org 

David	Greco	
Interim	President	and	CEO	
Northern	California	Grantmakers	
dgreco@ncg.org 

Kameron	Green	
Program	Manager	
Southern	California	Grantmakers	
kameron@socalgrantmakers.org 
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Vice	President	
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Managing	Director,	The	Giving	Practice	
Philanthropy	Northwest	
ahaberman@philanthropynw.org 

Trista	Harris	
President	
Minnesota	Council	on	Foundations	
tharris@mcf.org 
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Director	of	Network	Development	
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Executive	Director	
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Philanthropy	Ohio	
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Partner,	The	Giving	Practice	
Philanthropy	Northwest	
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Strategic	Initiatives	Director	
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San	Diego	Grantmakers	
lisette@sdgrantmakers.org 
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Field	Director	
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jisler@ncrp.org 
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Vice	President	
Harder+Company	Community	Research	
jjames@harderco.com 
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Nancy	Jamison	
Executive	Director	
San	Diego	Grantmakers	
nancy@sdgrantmakers.org 

Christopher	Johnson	
Director	of	Programs	&	Learning	
Florida	Philanthropic	Network	
chris@fpnetwork.org 
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Program	Specialist,	Effective	Philanthropy	&	Family	
Philanthropy	Exchange	
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ajones@ncg.org 
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Director	of	Strategic	Marketing	
Donors	Forum	
mjones@donorsforum.org 
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VP	of	Sales	
LiveGoode	
 

Joanne	Kelley	
Executive	Director	
Colorado	Association	of	Funders	
jkelley@coloradofunders.org 

Emily	Knuerr	
Member	Services	&	Communications	Associate	
Arizona	Grantmakers	Forum	
eknuerr@azgrantmakers.org 

Hanh	Le	
Chief	Program	Officer	
Exponent	Philanthropy	
hanh@exponentphilanthropy.org 

Janine	Lee	
President	and	CEO	
Southeastern	Council	of	Foundations	
janine@secf.org 

Colette	Liddell	
Program	and	Member	Services	Manager	
Colorado	Association	of	Funders	
cliddell@coloradofunders.org 

Dave	Lindberg	
Chief	Financial	Officer	
Council	of	Michigan	Foundations	
dlindberg@michiganfoundations.org 

Jeff	Malloy	
Director	of	Finance	and	Administration	
The	James	Irvine	Foundation	
jmalloy@irvine.org 

Marissa	Manlove	
President/CEO	
Indiana	Philanthropy	Alliance	
mmanlove@inphilanthropy.org 

	
Sarah	Mann	Wilcox	
Program	Director	
North	Carolina	Network	of	Grantmakers	
swillcox@ncgrantmakers.org 

Dwayne	Marshall	
Director	of	Programs	&	Partnerships	
Southeastern	Council	of	Foundations	
dwayne@secf.org 

Leah	Martin	
Public	Policy	Fellow	
Council	of	Michigan	Foundations	
lmartin@michiganfoundations.org 

Tuly	Martinez	
Program	Manager	
Southern	California	Grantmakers	
tuly@socalgrantmakers.org 

Larry	McGill	
Vice	President	for	Research	
The	Foundation	Center	
ltm@foundationcenter.org 

Debbie	McKeon	
Senior	Vice	President	Member	Services	
Council	of	Michigan	Foundations	
dmckeon@michiganfoundations.org 

Katy	Moore	
Director	of	Corporate	Strategy	
Washington	Regional	Association	of	Grantmakers	
moore@washingtongrantmakers.org 



Page	5	of	6	
 

Jennifer	Nielsen	
Director	of	Programming	
Grantmakers	of	Western	Pennsylvania	
jnielsen@gwpa.org 

Marisela	Orta	
Communications	Associate	
Northern	California	Grantmakers	
morta@ncg.org 

Maggie	Gunther	Osborn	
President	
Connecticut	Council	for	Philanthropy	
mosborn@ctphilanthropy.org 

Kathryn	O'Neal‐Dunham	
Chief	Operations	Officer	
Philanthropy	New	York	
kdunham@philanthropynewyork.org 

Steve	Phallen	
Vice	President	of	Finance	and	Administration	
Philanthropy	Ohio	
sphallen@philanthropyohio.org 

Lisa	Philp	
Vice	President	for	Strategic	Philanthropy	
The	Foundation	Center	
llp@foundationcenter.org 
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Executive	Director	
Associated	Grant	Makers	
jpoulos@agmconnect.org 

Phuong	Quach	
Member	Services	Senior	Manager	
Northern	California	Grantmakers	
pquach@ncg.org 

	
Michael	Remaley	
VP	of	Communications	&	Public	Policy	
Philanthropy	New	York	
mremaley@philanthropynewyork.org 

Micah	Roderick	
Manager,	Network	Development	
Donors	Forum	
mroderick@donorsforum.org 
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Program	Manager	
Southern	California	Grantmakers	
annabelle@socalgrantmakers.org 

Kristen	Ruff	
Senior	Director	of	Member	Services	
Philanthropy	New	York	
kruff@philanthropynewyork.org 

Laura	Sauser	
President	
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lsauser@iowacounciloffoundations.org 

Justin	Schaberg	
Member	Services	Manager	
San	Diego	Grantmakers	
justin@sdgrantmakers.org 

Doug	Schenkelberg	
Vice	President,	Public	Policy	
Donors	Forum	
dschenkelberg@donorsforum.org 

Amy	Seasholtz	
Director	of	Communications	
Philanthropy	Network	Greater	Philadelphia	
amy@philanthropynetwork.org 
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Senior	Program	Manager	
Washington	Regional	Association	of	Grantmakers	
seder@washingtongrantmakers.org 

Miriam	Shark	
Associate	Director,	Special	Initiatives	and	Strategic	
Engagement	
The	Annie	E.	Casey	Foundation	
mshark@aecf.org 
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Director	of	Programs	and	Public	Policy	
Southern	California	Grantmakers	
dave@socalgrantmakers.org 
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President	
Delaware	Grantmakers	Association	
wsherk@delcf.org 
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Robyn	Shuey	
Program	and	Membership	Manager	
Grantmakers	of	Oregon	and	Southwest	Washington	
robyn@gosw.org 

Lisa	May	Simpson	
Member	Services	Manager	
Donors	Forum	
lsimpson@donorsforum.org 

Michelle	Slingerland	
Director	of	Communications	
San	Diego	Grantmakers	
michelle@sdgrantmakers.org 

Ramani	Sripada	
Director	of	Member	Programs	and	Services	
Associated	Grant	Makers	
rsripada@agmconnect.org 

Nina	Stack	
President	
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nstack@cnjg.org 
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Communications	Director	
Philanthropy	Northwest	
jstahl@philanthropynw.org 

Barbara	Sieck	Taylor	
Executive	Director	
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btaylor@gwpa.org 

Marissa	Theisen	
President	&	CEO	
Arizona	Grantmakers	Forum	
mtheisen@azgrantmakers.org 

Dawn	Townsend	
Associate	Director	
Philanthropy	Southwest	
dawn@philanthropysouthwest.org 

Gabbi	Traub	
Project	Coordinator	
Northern	California	Grantmakers	
gtraub@ncg.org 

	

Jason	Twiss	
Manager	of	Member	Engagement	
Grantmakers	for	Effective	Organizations	
twiss@geofunders.org 

Jill	Van	Calster	
President	and	CEO	
Donors	Forum	of	Wisconsin	
jvancalster@dfwonline.org 

Melinda	VerDuin	
Communications	and	Marketing	Manager	
Donors	Forum	of	Wisconsin	
mverduin@dfwonline.org 

Karin	Victoria	
Director	of	Development	
Donors	Forum	
kvictoria@donorsforum.org 

Danielle	Wallis	
Program	and	Information	Manager	
Gateway	Center	for	Giving	
danielle@centerforgiving.org 

Eric	Weinheimer	
President	and	CEO	
Donors	Forum	
eweinheimer@donorsforum.org 

Craig	Weinrich	
Director	of	Member	Services	
Council	of	New	Jersey	Grantmakers	
craigweinrich@cnjg.org 

Joyce	White	
Executive	Director	
Grantmakers	of	Oregon	and	Southwest	Washington	
jwhite@gosw.org 

Liz	Wilder	
Executive	Director	
Grantmakers	Forum	of	New	York	
liz.wilder@grantmakers.org 

Andrea	Yoder‐Clark	
Principal	
LiveGoode	
ayoderclark@gmail.com	


